
 
SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS  

As of 7/11/08 
DISTRICT TRUSTEE 

AREA 
# OF 
TERMS 

INCUMBENTS TERM 
BEGINS 

TERM 
ENDS 

Allan Hancock 
Community College 
District 

2 1 Full Term Tim Bennet 12/5/08 12/7/12 

Atascadero Unified 
School District 
 

 3 Full Terms George E Galvan 
Corinne C Kuhnle 
Terri E Switzer 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Cayucos Elementary 
School District 
 

 2 Full Terms Elaine M Thompson 
Robert  
Schwennicke 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Coast Unified 
School District 
 

 3 Full Terms 
 
 
1 Short Term

Forrest  Warren 
Cindy L Fratto 
Robert L Gong 
Delbert E Clegg 

12/5/08 
 
 
12/5/08 

12/7/12 
 
 
12/3/10 

Cuyama Joint 
Unified School 
District 

 3 Full Terms 
 
 
1 Short Term

Juan Gonzalez  
Judy Kidd 
Tamra J. Cloud 
Jenny Stity 

12/5/08 
 
 
12/5/08 

12/7/10 
 
 
12/3/10 

Lucia Mar Unified 
School District 
 

2 
4 

1 Full Term 
2 Full Terms 

Dawn  Hinchman 
Dolores  Santos 
James E Howell 

12/5/08 
12/5/08 

12/7/12 
 

Paso Robles Joint 
Unified School 
District 
 

 4 Full Terms Patricia M Johnson 
Robert E Simola 
Ruben F Tate, Jr 
Debra A Saunders 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Pleasant Valley 
Joint Union 
Elementary School 
District 

 2 Full Terms Debbie  Stevenson 
Michael C Murphy 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

San Luis Coastal 
Unified School 
District 
 

1 
 
 
2 

2 Full Terms 
 
 
1 Full Term 
 
1 Short Term

Walter J Millar 
Adrienne C 
Dickinson 
Christopher D 
Ungar 
Kathryn 
Eisdendrath-Rogers 

12/5/08 
 
 
12/5/08 
 
12/5/08 

12/7/12 
 
 
12/7/12 
 
12/3/10 

San Luis Obispo 
County Board Of 
Education 
 

1 
3 

1 Full Term  
1 Full Term 

Diane A Ward 
Larry  Peterson 

11/28/08 
11/28/08 

11/30/12 
11/30/12 

SLO County 
Community College 
District (Cuesta 
College)  

1 
2 
5 

1 Full Term  
1 Full Term  
1 Full Term 

Angela Mitchell 
Per Mathiesen 
Gaye L Galvan 
 

12/5/08 
12/5/08 
12/5/08 
 

12/7/12 
12/7/12 
12/7/12 



DISTRICT TRUSTEE 
AREA 

# OF 
TERMS 

INCUMBENTS TERM 
BEGINS 

TERM 
ENDS 

San Miguel Joint 
Union School 
District 

 2 Full Terms Janet  Gamez 
Robert E Roberson 

12/5/08 12/7/ 12 

Santa Barbara 
County Board of 
Education 

4 
5 

1 Full Term 
1 Short Term

Helen Grossman 
Helen Hill 

11/28/08 
11/28/08 

11/30/12 
11/26/10 
 

Santa Maria Joint 
Union High School 
District 

 2 Full Terms Jack C. Garvin 
Victor D. Tognazzini 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Santa Maria Bonita 
School District 

 3 Full Terms David Riloquio 
Mary Jane Diaz 
Ike Ochoa 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Shandon Joint 
Unified School 
District 

1 
2 

1 Full Term 
1 Full Term 
 

Kevin D Kester 
William J Alley 

12/5/08 
12/5/08 

12/7/12 
12/7/12 

Templeton Unified 
School District 
 

 3 Full Terms 
 
 
 
1 Short Term

J Kathryn H Smith 
Larry  Miller 
Debbie K Sturgis-
Viborg 
Jeanne R Hunt 

12/5/08 
 
 
 
12/5/08 

12/7/ 12 
 
 
 
12/3/10 

 
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT DIRECTORS 

As of 7/11/08 
 

DISTRICT # OF TERMS INCUMBENT TERM 
BEGINS 

TERM 
ENDS 

Avila Beach 
Community 
Services District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 

Thomas  Guernsey 
Christopher A 
Helenius 
Perris D Bernardo 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Cambria 
Community 
Services District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 

Ilan  Funke-Bilu 
Joan T Cobin 
Muril Newton Clift 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Creston Hills Ranch 
Community 
Services District 
 

2 Full Terms Tommy R 
Blankenship 
Michael J Prowse 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Ground Squirrel 
Hollow Community 
Services District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 
 
1 Short Term 

Pamela L Fulmer 
Robin Iris Bradley 
Scott C Simons 
Michael John 
Milbury 

12/5/08 
 
 
12/5/08 

12/7/12 
 
 
12/3/10 

Heritage Ranch 
Community 
Services District 
 

2 Full Terms 
 
1 Short Term 

Karen K Cummings 
Harlan H Bell 
Dustin Heath 

12/5/08 
 
12/5/08 

12/7/12 
 
12/3/10 



Independence 
Ranch Community 
Services District 
 

3 Full Terms Eugene J Miller 
Pamela D Broch 
George Tracy 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Los Osos 
Community 
Services District 

2 Full Terms Juliana M Tacker 
Lisa K Schicker 

12/5/08 
 
 
 

12/7/12 

Nipomo Community 
Services District 
 

2 Full Terms Michael W Winn 
Edward D Eby 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Oceano Community 
Services District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 

Vernon R Dahl 
James E Hill 
William A Bookout 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

San Miguel 
Community 
Services District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 

Richard L Harrison 
Dale E Hamblin 
Albert W Wimer 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

San Simeon 
Community 
Services District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 

Ralph N Mc Adams 
Alan M Fields 
John K Russell 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Templeton 
Community 
Services District 

3 Full Terms 
 

Robert  Bergman 
Judith R Dietch 
Kevin G Hunt 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

 
SPECIAL DISTRICT DIRECTORS 

As of 7/11/08 
 

DISTRICT # OF TERMS INCUMBENT TERM 
BEGINS 

TERM 
ENDS 

Cayucos Fire 
Protection District 
 

2 Full Terms Philip D Enns 
David  Focht 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Cambria 
Community 
Healthcare District 
 

2 Full Terms 
 
1 Short Term 
 

Gregory D Bates 
Paula Taves 
John Murray 
Headding 

12/5/08 
 
12/5/08 

12/7/12 
 
12/3/10 

Cayucos Sanitary 
District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 

Robert  Enns 
Harold M Fones 
Natale  Raimondo 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

Port San Luis 
Harbor District 
 

3 Full Terms 
 

Carolyn  Moffatt 
Jack  Scarbrough 
James B Blecha 

12/5/08 12/7/12 

 
 


