SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS As of 7/11/08

DISTRICT	TRUSTEE AREA	# OF TERMS	INCUMBENTS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Allan Hancock Community College District	2	1 Full Term	Tim Bennet	12/5/08	12/7/12
Atascadero Unified School District		3 Full Terms	George E Galvan Corinne C Kuhnle Terri E Switzer	12/5/08	12/7/12
Cayucos Elementary School District		2 Full Terms	Elaine M Thompson Robert Schwennicke	12/5/08	12/7/12
Coast Unified School District		3 Full Terms	Forrest Warren Cindy L Fratto Robert L Gong	12/5/08	12/7/12
		1 Short Term	Delbert E Clegg	12/5/08	12/3/10
Cuyama Joint Unified School District		3 Full Terms	Juan Gonzalez Judy Kidd Tamra J. Cloud	12/5/08	12/7/10
		1 Short Term	Jenny Stity	12/5/08	12/3/10
Lucia Mar Unified School District	2 4	1 Full Term 2 Full Terms	Dawn Hinchman Dolores Santos James E Howell	12/5/08 12/5/08	12/7/12
Paso Robles Joint Unified School District		4 Full Terms	Patricia M Johnson Robert E Simola Ruben F Tate, Jr Debra A Saunders	12/5/08	12/7/12
Pleasant Valley Joint Union Elementary School District		2 Full Terms	Debbie Stevenson Michael C Murphy	12/5/08	12/7/12
San Luis Coastal Unified School District	1	2 Full Terms	Walter J Millar Adrienne C Dickinson	12/5/08	12/7/12
	2	1 Full Term	Christopher D Ungar	12/5/08	12/7/12
		1 Short Term	Kathryn Eisdendrath-Rogers	12/5/08	12/3/10
San Luis Obispo	1	1 Full Term	Diane A Ward	11/28/08	11/30/12
County Board Of Education	3	1 Full Term	Larry Peterson	11/28/08	11/30/12
SLO County	1	1 Full Term	Angela Mitchell	12/5/08	12/7/12
Community College	2	1 Full Term	Per Mathiesen	12/5/08	12/7/12
District (Cuesta College)	5	1 Full Term	Gaye L Galvan	12/5/08	12/7/12

DISTRICT	TRUSTEE AREA	# OF TERMS	INCUMBENTS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
San Miguel Joint Union School District		2 Full Terms	Janet Gamez Robert E Roberson	12/5/08	12/7/ 12
Santa Barbara County Board of Education	4 5	1 Full Term 1 Short Term	Helen Grossman Helen Hill	11/28/08 11/28/08	11/30/12 11/26/10
Santa Maria Joint Union High School District		2 Full Terms	Jack C. Garvin Victor D. Tognazzini	12/5/08	12/7/12
Santa Maria Bonita School District		3 Full Terms	David Riloquio Mary Jane Diaz Ike Ochoa	12/5/08	12/7/12
Shandon Joint Unified School District	1 2	1 Full Term 1 Full Term	Kevin D Kester William J Alley	12/5/08 12/5/08	12/7/12 12/7/12
Templeton Unified School District		3 Full Terms	J Kathryn H Smith Larry Miller Debbie K Sturgis- Viborg	12/5/08	12/7/ 12
		1 Short Term	Jeanne R Hunt	12/5/08	12/3/10

COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT DIRECTORS As of 7/11/08

DISTRICT	# OF TERMS	INCUMBENT	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Avila Beach Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Thomas Guernsey Christopher A Helenius Perris D Bernardo	12/5/08	12/7/12
Cambria Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Ilan Funke-Bilu Joan T Cobin Muril Newton Clift	12/5/08	12/7/12
Creston Hills Ranch Community Services District	2 Full Terms	Tommy R Blankenship Michael J Prowse	12/5/08	12/7/12
Ground Squirrel Hollow Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Pamela L Fulmer Robin Iris Bradley Scott C Simons	12/5/08	12/7/12
	1 Short Term	Michael John Milbury	12/5/08	12/3/10
Heritage Ranch Community	2 Full Terms	Karen K Cummings Harlan H Bell	12/5/08	12/7/12
Services District	1 Short Term	Dustin Heath	12/5/08	12/3/10

Independence Ranch Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Eugene J Miller Pamela D Broch George Tracy	12/5/08	12/7/12
Los Osos Community Services District	2 Full Terms	Juliana M Tacker Lisa K Schicker	12/5/08	12/7/12
Nipomo Community Services District	2 Full Terms	Michael W Winn Edward D Eby	12/5/08	12/7/12
Oceano Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Vernon R Dahl James E Hill William A Bookout	12/5/08	12/7/12
San Miguel Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Richard L Harrison Dale E Hamblin Albert W Wimer	12/5/08	12/7/12
San Simeon Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Ralph N Mc Adams Alan M Fields John K Russell	12/5/08	12/7/12
Templeton Community Services District	3 Full Terms	Robert Bergman Judith R Dietch Kevin G Hunt	12/5/08	12/7/12

SPECIAL DISTRICT DIRECTORS As of 7/11/08

DISTRICT	# OF TERMS	INCUMBENT	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
Cayucos Fire Protection District	2 Full Terms	Philip D Enns David Focht	12/5/08	12/7/12
Cambria Community	2 Full Terms	Gregory D Bates Paula Taves	12/5/08	12/7/12
Healthcare District	1 Short Term	John Murray Headding	12/5/08	12/3/10
Cayucos Sanitary District	3 Full Terms	Robert Enns Harold M Fones Natale Raimondo	12/5/08	12/7/12
Port San Luis Harbor District	3 Full Terms	Carolyn Moffatt Jack Scarbrough James B Blecha	12/5/08	12/7/12